69652

25

TRUST DEED

Vol. <u>79</u> Page 15114

01-11623 MTC 7866

JOHN R. MARTIN and KAREN D. MARTIN, husband and wife 1979. between

as grantor, William Sisemore, as trustee, and KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, as beneficiary;

WITNESSETH:

The grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to the trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the property in ... KlamathCounty, Oregon, described as:

The SEA SEA SEA of Section 20, Township 40 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon;

ALSO that portion of the SW1 SW1 SW1 of Section 21, Township 40 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the corner section marker of Sections 20, 21, 29, 28, East a distance of 240 feet; thence North a distance of 660 feet; thence West a distance of 240 feet; thence South along the section line 660 feet to POINT OF BEGINNING.

which said described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes,

Contragether with all and singular the appurtenances, tenements, hereditaments, rents, issues, profirs, water rights, easements or privileges now or hereafter belonging to, derived from or in anywise apportaining to the above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, ventilating, air-conditioning, refrigerating, watering and irrigation apparatus, equipment and fixtures, together with all awnings, venetian blinds, floor covering in place such as wall-to-vall carpeting and linoleum, shades and built-in appliances now or hereafter installed in or used in connection tovering in place such as wai-ro-wai carpering and lindieum, shades and built-in appliances now or hereafter installed in or used in connection with the above described premises, including all interest therein which the grantor has or may hereafter acquire, for the purpose of securing performance of each agreement of the grantor herein contained and the payment of the sum of **THIRTY ONE THOUSAND FIVE** beneficiary or order and made by the grantor, principal and interest being payable in monthly installments of \$353.12 commencing 19.79.

This trust deed shall further secure the payment of such additional money, if any, as may be loaned hereafter by the beneficiary to the grantor or others having an interest in the above described property, as may be evidenced by more than one note, it is indebted by this trust deed is evidenced by more than one note, the beneficiary may credit payments received by it upon any of said notes or part of any payment on one note and part on another, as the beneficiary may elect.

The grantor hereby covenants to and with the trustee and the beneficiary berein that the said premises and property conveyed by this trust deed are free and clear of all encumbrances and that the grantor will and his heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto against the claims of all persons whomsoever.

against the claims of all persons whomsever. The granther down and agrees to pay said note according to the terms thereof and, when due, all taxes, assessments and other charges levied against said property; to keep said taxes, assessments and other charges levied against said property; to keep said taxes, assessments and other charges levied against said property; to keep said taxes, assessments and other charges levied against said property; to keep said taxes, assessments and other charges levied against taxes of the date construction is hereafter chin six months from the date promptly and in good workmanlike manner any building to repair and restore promptly and in good workmanlike manner any building of merodue, all times during construction; to replace any work or materials unsatisfier of the constructed on said premises; to keep all buildings in morowernets now or hereafter constructed on said premises; to keep all buildings morowernets now or hereafter or such of said premises; to keep all buildings property and improvements no as or of asaid premises; to keep all buildings property and improvements por or such other teted on said premises continuously insure against loss in a sum not less than the original policy of mompanies acceptable to the bene-litizer, and to deliver the original policy of mompanies more ration or such all specifies and of the note or obligation approved loss payable clause in favor of the beneficiary of issuance. If all policy of insurance is not so tendered, of the beneficiary of insurance is that he non-cancellable by the grantor during the full term of the note activity the shall he non-cancellable by the grantor during the full term of the policy thus ablar of the purpose of providing regularly for the prompt payment of all taxes. tru he dan restore ment on due, all y at all actory to such

obtained. That for the purpose of providing regularly for the prompt payment of all targes, assessments, and governmental charges levied or assessed against the above described pro-perty and insurance premium which hendelth eness secured hereby is in excess of 80 % property and insurance premium superises pailed by the grantor at the time the hean was made or the beneficiary's original apprises value of the property at the time the hean was made or the beneficiary's original apprises value of the property at the time the hean was made or the beneficiary's original purposes value of the property at the time the hean was principal and interest apayable under the terms of the note or obligation secured hereby on the date, assessments, and other charges due and jayable an amount equal to 1/12of the taxes, assessments, and other charges due and jayable and interest of said property respect a sub-state and directed by the beneficiary. Retefficiary shall pay to the grantor interest as minimum at a rate not leve thin the highest rate authorized to be pail at 10° , the rate of interest path shall be 45° . Interest the and may able computed on the base and amount as a rate not lever thin the rights that authorized to be pail at 2° , the rate of interest path shall be 45° . Interest the authorized is the asset has 40° , the rate of interest path shall be 45° . Interest that be computed on the average nonthly balance in the account and shall be jaid quarterly to the grantor by crediting in the series account the amount of the interest the.

While the granter is to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges level or assessed against said property, or any part thereof, before the same begin to bear interest and also to pay premiums on all insurance policies upon said property, such pay-metrs are to be made through the beneficiary, as affersuald. The granter hereby authorizes the beneficiary to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges levels or imposed against said property in the amounts as shown by the statements thereof furnished by the collector of such taxes, assessments or other charges levels or pays the financiance premiums in the amounts shown on the statements submitted by the insurance premiums resentatives and to withdraw the sums which may be required from the reserve account, if any, established for-that purpose. The grantor areres in no erent to bold the beneficitary text of a defect in any insurance policy, and the beneficitary is authorized. In the sent of a my loss, to compromise and settle with any insurance company and to apply and such the indebtedness for payment and satisfaction in full or upon sale or other amount of the indebtedness for payment and satisfaction in full or upon sale or other

acquisition of the property by the heneficiary after default, any balance remaining in the reserve account shall be credited to the indebtedness. If any antiburized reserve account for taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and other charges is not sufficient at any time for the parament of such charges as they become due, the grantor shall pay the deficit to the beneficiary upon demand, and if not paid within ten days after such demand, the beneficiary may at its option add the amount of such deficit to the principal of the obligation secured hereby.

obligation secured hereby. Should the granitor fail to keep any of the foregoing covenants, then the beneficiary may at its option carry out the same, and all its expenditures there-for shall draw interest at the rate specified in the note, shall be repayable by the grantor on demand and shall be secured by the lien of this trust deed. In this connection, the beneficiary shall have the tricht in its discretion to complete any improvements made on said premises and also to make such repairs to said property as in its sole discretion it may drem necessary or advisable.

property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable. The grantor further agrees to comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting said property; to pay all costs, frees and expenses of this trust, including the cost of tille seatch, as well as in enforcing this obligation, and truster's and attorney's fees actually incurred; to appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the secur-ity hereof or the rights or powers of the beneficiary or trustee; and to pay all costs and expenses, including cost of evidence of title and attorney's fees actually nearonable sum to be fixed by the court, in any such action or proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee may appear and in any suit brought by bene-ficiary to forcelose this deed, and all said sums shall be secured by this trust deed.

The beneficiary will furnish to the grantor on written request therefor an annual statement of account but shall not be obligated or required to furnish any further statements of account.

It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: I. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, the beneficiary shall have the right to commence, prosecute in its own name, appear in or defend any ac-tion or proceedings and if or to make any compromise or settlement in connection with such taking and if or to make any compromise or settlement in connection with payable as compensation electa, to require that all or any portion of the money's such taking which are in excess of the amount re-guired to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by the grantolic most proceedings, shall be paid to the beneficiary fees necessarily paid or incurred by the beneficiary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and the grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon the beneficiary's request.

request. 2. At any time and from time to time upon written request of the bene-ficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for en-disiminent (in case of full recoursymmer, for cancellation), without affecting the indiment of any person for the payment of the indeficiences, the trustee may be consisted of any person for the payment of the indeficiences, the trustee may around any case of the start of any map or plat of said property; (b) ions in argue subordination or other arrenteen affection of the payment of the start of the start of any person without warranty, all or my this deed or the lien or charge hereof; (d) recourse, without warranty, all or my matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the shell be 45:00.

shall be \$5.00. 3. As additional security, grantor hereby assigns to beneficiary during the continuance of these trusts all rents, issues, royalies and profiles of the pro-perty affected by this deed and of any personal property located thereby or its frantor shall default in the payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or its the performance of any agreement hereunder, grantor shall have the right sues, royalies and profiles araced prior to default as they become due and payable. Upon any default by the grantor hereunder, the bene-bled and a subject to be added with the state of the subject of a spointed by a court, and without regard to the adversary of any celler the instance of any part thereof. In its own name sue for or otherwise collect the same, less couts and cits including those past due and apply able attorney's fees, upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as the beneficiary may determine.

15115

(SFAI)

4. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such rents, issues and profils or the proceeds of fire and other insurance polletes or compensation or awards for any caking or damage of the property, and the application or roles thereof, as aloreaaid, shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.

5. The grantor shall notify beneficiary in writing of any sale or contract for sale of the above described property and furnish beneficiary on a form supplied it with such personal information concerning the purchaser as would ordinarily be required of a new loan applicant and shall pay beneficiary a service charge.

a service charge. 6. Time is of the essence of this instrument and upon default by the grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in performance of any agreement hereunder, the beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable by delivery to the trustee of written notice of default and election to sell the trust property, which notice trustee shall cause to be duly filed for record. Upon delivery of said notice of default and election to sell the beneficiary shall deposit with the trustee this trust deed and all promissory notes and documents evidencing expenditures secured hereby, whereupon the trustees shall fix the time and place of saie and give notice thereof as then required by law.

7. After default and any time prior to five days before the date set by the Trustee for the Trustee's sale, the grantor or other person so privileged may pay the entire amount then due under this trust deed and the obligations secured thereby lincluding costs and estimates actually incurred in enforcing the terms of the obligation and trustee and attorney's fees not exceeding \$50.00 each) other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred and thereby cure the default.

8. After the lapse of such time as may then be required by law following the recordsion of said notice of default and giving of said notice of saie, the trustee shall sell said property at the time and place fixed by him in said notice of sale, either as a whole or in separate parcels, and in such order as he may determine, as public auction to the highest bidder for cash, in lawful money of the United States, payable at the time of sale. Trustee may postpone sale of all any portion of said property public announcement at such time and place of sale and from time to time thereafter may postpone the sale by public an-

nouncement at the time fixed by the preceding postponement. The trustee thall deliver to the purchaser his deed in form as required by law, covering the property so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied. The recitals in the deed of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee but including the grantor and the beneficiary, may purchase at the sale.

液織住

9. When the Trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, the frustee shall apply the proceeds of the trustee's sale as follows: (1) To trustee shall apply the proceeds of the trustee's sale as follows: (1) To the expenses of the sale including the compensation of the trustee, and a treasonable charge by the attorney. (2) To the obligation secured by the interests of the trustee in the trust deed as their interests appear in the interests of their priority. (4) The surplus, if any, to the grantor of the trust deed or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

10. For any reason permitted by law, the beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein, or to any successor trustee appointed herewise. Upon such appointment and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duits conferred upon authout shall be needed with all title, powers and duits conferred upon authout shall be made by written instrument execution such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument execution by the beneficiary, contaided in the office of the county clerk or recorder of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper ap Nintment of the successor trustee.

11. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record, as provided by law. The trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which the granutor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by the trustee.

12. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of, and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legates devises, administrators, executors, successors and assigns. The term "beneficiary" shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the note secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the unaculine gender includes the feminine and/or neuter, and the singular number includes the plural.

1 1 P. P. Mato

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand and seal the day and year first above written.

	JOHN R. MARTIN
	KAREN D. MARTIN (SEAL)
STATE OF OREGON County of Klamath	- 물통 등 것이 있을 것을 수 있는 것을 하는 것을 하는 것을 하는 것을 들었다. 가지 않는 것을 가지 않는 것을 하는 것
THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this 25t day	of June 19 79, before me, the undersigned, a
THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this Notary Public ity and for said county and state, per	a the estimation of the second s
JOHN R. MARTIN and KAR	EN D. MARTIN, husband and wife
	Si named in and who executed the torogoning mentality
to me personally known to be the identical individual	is the uses that purpose and any notatial seal the day and year last above written.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. I have never the	
Le Contra de Contra d	Auch Cluens
12: 31:	Notery Public for Oregon My commission expires:
(SEAL) · 200 · 00	
Loan No.	STATE OF OREGON
1. 2. 4. 4. 4. 2. 2. 2. 1. 1. 1. 2 <u>.</u> 2. 1. 2. 2. 1. 1. 1. 2. 1. 1. 2. 1. 1. 2. 1. 1. 2. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	County of Klamath } ss.
TRUST DEED	I certify that the within instrument
	was received for record on the 26th
	day of <u>June</u> , 19 <u>7</u> ,
	(TON'T USE THIS at 3:02 o'clock PM, and recorded.
DOTAL OF PROTIVETOR	SPACE: RESERVED in book 179 on page 15114
	LABEL IN COUNT THEODIC OF MOTIGAGES OF SAID COUNTY.
	Contraction of Social attreed of Social and and seal of County
BEG AND LOAN ASSOCIATION COC	Ach marker of Sectionallined, 2, 23, 23, 35666
Beneficiary	
After Recording Return Topschill 23 1 23	H1. D. Milne
KLAMATH, FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS	BA 3M CI SECTION BY Demethic County Clerk
AND LOAN ASSOCIATION	BA 3M CE BECEICH BY Chemethas Company
	Fee \$6.00
	lleren an de la seconda de la companya de la company
CO 532 584 584 55 Section	10, Complete 40 Scath, Sonard State 12 the
REQ	UEST FOR FULL RECONVERANCE
To be	used only when obligations have been paid.
TO: William Sisemore,, Trustee	of all indebiedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed or directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or
The undersigned is the legal owner and noider of home here fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are	of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by solut dust deed or directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of sold trust deed or deness secured by sold trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with sold edness secured by sold trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with sold before the secured by sold trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with sold before the secured by sold trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with sold before the secured by sold trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with sold before the secured by sold trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with sold before the secured by sold trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with sold before the secured by sold trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with sold before the secured by sold trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with sold before the secured by sold trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with sold before the secured by sold trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with sold before the secured by sold trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with sold before the secured by sold by you under the secure the secure to you herewith together with sold by you where the secure to you here to you he
pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebte	directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of suid task used of edness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said he parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the
some.	[1] "''' 이 제 그는 것 같은 것 같아요. 이 나 귀엽 나 있는 것 같아요. 그는 것 같아요. 이 가 가 있는 것 같아요. 이 가 가 가 가 가 다 하는 것 같아요. 이 가 가 가 가 가 가 가 다 가 가 다 가 가 다 가 가 다 가 가 다 가 가 다 가 가 다 가 다 가 가 다 가 다 가 다 가 다 가 다 가 다 가 다 가 다 가 다 가 다 가 다 다 가 다 다 가 다 다 가 다 다 가 다 다 가 다 다 가 다 다 가 다 다 가 다 다 가 다 다 다 가 다
	Klamath First Federal Savings & Loan Association, Beneficiary
	NICH D' NE by TH' INCOMPANY AND AND
JOHN P. M. ULIF and	19
DATED:	
	· 植物理学和外部中心。本明日本,学校的主义。
같은 5 시 관련 10년 11월 21일 - 11일 중 22일 등 12일 등 12일 중 22일	建物 이 사장 이 내는 것 같은 것 비용을 통하는 것 같은 것 같아요. 이 것 같은 것 같은 것을 수 있는 것을 수 있는 것 같은 것 같은 것 같은 것 같은 것 같이 있는 것 같이 없다. 것 같이 있는 것 같이 있는 것 같이 없는 것 같이 없 않는 것 같이 없는 것 같이 없는 것 같이 없는 것 같이 않는 것 같이 없는 것 같이 않는 것 같이 없는 것 같이 않는 것 같이 않는 것 같이 없는 것 같이 없는 것 같이 않는 것 같이 않는 것 같이 없는 것 같이 없다. 것 같이 않는 것 같이 없는 것 같이 않는 것 않는 것 같이 않는 것 않는 것 같이 않는 것 않 않 않는 것 같이 않는 것 같이 않는 것 않는 않는 것 않는 않는 않는 않는 않은 않는